<To be pasted onto company letterhead>

Date: 2022/1/14

## **Declaration Letter about Limited Use**

To whom it may concern,

. .

~

WE (Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. ) HEREBY DECLARED THAT

Our product	
Product Description:	Face Recognition terminal
FCC ID:	2ADTD-K1T690MT
Model No:	DS-K1T690MF-X,DS-K1T690MF-XUHK,DS-K1T690MF-XCKV,DS- K1T690MF-XUVS,DS-K1T690MF-XKVO,DS-K1T690MF-XHUN,DS- K1T690M-T,DS-K1T690M-TUHK,DS-K1T690M-TCKV,DS- K1T690M-TUVS,DS-K1T690M-TKVO,DS-K1T690M-THUN,DS- K1T690M-E1,DS-K1T690M-EUHK,DS-K1T690M-ECKV,DS- K1T690M-EUVS,DS-K1T690M-EKVO,DS-K1T690M-EHUN

The wifi probe function integrated in RF module WF-R710-RTU1 in this device has been disabled by software. Any modification will be highlighted on the release letter, and the impact analysis will also have a review. Verification procedure and verification results will be performed based on the release letter and impact analysis report.

Name (Printed): Long Cheng

Signature:

Title:

Long Chong Testing & Certification Engineer

On behalf of Company: Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd.

Telephone: +8618969187825